Ended

Cumulative Quarters

Year Ended

 31.12.2015 31.12.2014 31.12.2015 31.12.2014

(Loss)/profit attributable to Owners of the

   Company (RM’000) (85,080) (52,560) (234,566) 218,690

Weighted average number of ordinary shares in

  issue for basic EPS (’000)  5,866,269 4,224,352 5,866,269 3,266,154

Adjusted for bonus issue and bonus elements of

right issues (’000)  - 1,792,458 - 1,792,400

Adjusted weighted average number of ordinary

shares in issue for basic and diluted EPS (’000)  5,866,269 6,016,810 5,866,269 5,058,554

Basic EPS (sen)  (1.45) (0.87) (4.00) 4.32

Diluted EPS (sen)  (1.45) (0.87) (4.00) 4.32

BUMI ARMADA BERHAD

(370398-X)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

27

29. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

The following comparative figures have been reclassified to conform with current year’s presentation, which

more appropriately reflects the nature of relevant transactions.

As previously

reported

Effect of

reclassification

As restated

 RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

Cumulative Quarters Year Ended 31.12.2014

Cost of sales (1,713,260)  (106,556)  (1,819,816)

Selling and distribution costs (155,233)  101,707  (53,526)

Administrative expenses (220,786)  34,508  (186,278)

Impairment -  (29,659)  (29,659)

Individual Quarter Ended 31.12.2014

Cost of sales (595,630)  (20,667)  (616,297)

Selling and distribution costs (39,220)  18,391  (20,829)

Administrative expenses (104,345)  27,099  (77,246)

Impairment -  (24,823)  (24,823)

Segmental Information

Cumulative Quarters Year Ended 31.12.2014

Segment Results (including impairment)

  FPSO 282,204  21,976  304,180

  OSV 47,358  (12,848)  34,510

  T&I 3,321   (4,292)   (971)

  Corporate and others (13,159)  (7,700)  (20,859)

EBITDA 884,385  29,659  914,044

EBITDA margin 37%  1%  38%

Individual Quarter Ended 31.12.2014

Segment Results (including impairment)

  FPSO 68,977  13,731   82,708

  OSV (20,106)  (6,419)   (26,525)

  T&I (61,411)   (7,312)  (68,723)

  Corporate and others (18,340)  -   (18,340)

Costs and expenses attributable to activities that directly support operations, previously classified in selling

and distributions costs or administrative expenses, have been reclassified to cost of sales.

BUMI ARMADA BERHAD

(370398-X)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

28

29. COMPARATIVE FIGURES (CONTINUED)

The following comparative figures have been reclassified to conform with current year’s presentation, which

more appropriately reflects the nature of relevant transactions.

As previously

reported